
Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace /M

1 Shaun Frandsen 212 33 M 1/17 30-39 0:16:12.6 0:16:14.6 00:02.0 5:14

2 Nic Lawrence 261 18 M 1/9 14-18 0:16:50.7 0:16:52.7 00:02.0 5:26

3 Cameron Freshwaters 66 15 M 2/9 14-18 0:17:53.8 0:17:56.0 00:02.2 5:46

4 Hunter Cowan 272 19 M 1/13 19-29 0:17:58.4 0:18:00.5 00:02.1 5:48

5 Tyler Flannery 270 16 M 3/9 14-18 0:18:39.2 0:18:40.5 00:01.3 6:01

6 Brett Freshwaters 65 52 M 1/11 50-59 0:19:22.4 0:19:25.6 00:03.2 6:15

7 Cory Brandt 27 17 M 4/9 14-18 0:19:30.6 0:19:34.7 00:04.1 6:17

8 Rachel Atwood 6 16 F 1/22 14-18 0:19:45.2 0:19:48.9 00:03.7 6:22

9 Mike Rulien 164 36 M 2/17 30-39 0:19:52.2 0:19:55.9 00:03.7 6:25

10 Matias Leyton 109 16 M 5/9 14-18 0:20:12.9 0:20:16.9 00:04.0 6:31

11 Zach Blake 18 11 M 1/8 1-13 0:20:39.3 0:20:41.4 00:02.1 6:40

12 Jeff Brandt 26 46 M 1/14 40-49 0:20:48.9 0:20:52.6 00:03.7 6:43

13 Kailey Ulland 264 17 F 2/22 14-18 0:20:52.3 0:20:55.8 00:03.5 6:44

14 Owen Purschwitz 152 36 M 3/17 30-39 0:20:53.5 0:20:56.5 00:03.0 6:44

15 Scott Lawrence 104 43 M 2/14 40-49 0:21:02.0 0:21:04.9 00:02.9 6:47

16 Michael Marshino 119 32 M 4/17 30-39 0:21:08.8 0:21:11.8 00:03.0 6:49

17 Aaron Velasquez 256 43 M 3/14 40-49 0:21:09.5 0:21:19.9 00:10.4 6:49

18 Bryan Newman 140 12 M 2/8 1-13 0:21:27.2 0:21:30.6 00:03.4 6:55

19 Stephen Heindel 216 23 M 2/13 19-29 0:21:54.5 0:21:58.0 00:03.5 7:04

20 Kyle Beyer 17 36 M 5/17 30-39 0:22:03.2 0:22:06.4 00:03.2 7:07

21 Andy Lin 112 28 M 3/13 19-29 0:22:07.0 0:22:15.1 00:08.1 7:08

22 Mary Ann Peterson 238 44 F 1/47 40-49 0:22:10.2 0:22:15.1 00:04.9 7:09

23 Erick Lindbergh 113 59 M 2/11 50-59 0:22:22.4 0:22:25.6 00:03.2 7:13

24 Megan Rogers 162 17 F 3/22 14-18 0:22:26.5 0:22:29.6 00:03.1 7:14

25 Rodney Medeiros 132 42 M 4/14 40-49 0:22:39.0 0:23:28.4 00:49.4 7:18

26 Mark Pumphrey 241 47 M 5/14 40-49 0:22:43.9 0:22:53.0 00:09.1 7:20

27 Kyle Howell 262 15 M 6/9 14-18 0:22:46.4 0:22:48.7 00:02.3 7:21

28 Bryan Miller 226 54 M 3/11 50-59 0:22:51.2 0:23:03.4 00:12.2 7:22

29 Jeremy Halversen 74 16 M 7/9 14-18 0:23:30.7 0:23:34.8 00:04.1 7:35

30 Justin Guffey 214 26 M 4/13 19-29 0:23:33.4 0:23:48.4 00:15.0 7:36

31 Nicole Carter 43 14 F 4/22 14-18 0:23:46.8 0:23:52.6 00:05.8 7:40

32 Simi D 207 23 M 5/13 19-29 0:23:51.5 0:24:23.8 00:32.3 7:42

33 Krista Wall 260 34 F 1/39 30-39 0:23:53.3 0:24:19.0 00:25.7 7:42

34 Pete Klobutcher 98 39 M 6/17 30-39 0:23:56.1 0:24:08.0 00:11.9 7:43

35 Randy Peterson 147 52 M 4/11 50-59 0:24:05.9 0:24:10.3 00:04.4 7:46

36 Patrick McKeehan 127 33 M 7/17 30-39 0:24:22.2 0:24:29.0 00:06.8 7:52

37 Judy Fisher 259 67 F 1/4 60-99 0:24:24.5 0:24:29.2 00:04.7 7:52

38 Dee Dee Brown 36 45 F 2/47 40-49 0:24:27.2 0:24:42.6 00:15.4 7:53

39 David Startup 244 43 M 6/14 40-49 0:24:30.2 0:25:19.3 00:49.1 7:54

40 Anthony Muhinja 228 31 M 8/17 30-39 0:24:34.8 0:24:42.0 00:07.2 7:55

41 Patti Krebsbach 223 48 F 3/47 40-49 0:24:37.8 0:24:49.5 00:11.7 7:56

42 Sean Ridge 159 21 M 6/13 19-29 0:24:39.2 0:24:46.0 00:06.8 7:57

43 Steve Brown 35 47 M 7/14 40-49 0:24:40.0 0:24:55.2 00:15.2 7:57

44 Dave Morell 137 52 M 5/11 50-59 0:24:56.0 0:25:03.7 00:07.7 8:03

45 Taisa Mochanganay 134 16 F 5/22 14-18 0:24:58.0 0:25:02.4 00:04.4 8:03

46 Rob Rademacher 155 51 M 6/11 50-59 0:25:04.7 0:25:13.7 00:09.0 8:05

47 Michel Brooks 29 41 M 8/14 40-49 0:25:05.1 0:25:09.1 00:04.0 8:05

48 Chris Swarthout 246 54 F 1/19 50-59 0:25:19.3 0:25:37.3 00:18.0 8:10
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49 William Brown 33 49 M 9/14 40-49 0:25:22.2 0:25:34.5 00:12.3 8:11

50 Patrick Miceli 133 41 M 10/14 40-49 0:25:24.2 0:25:32.0 00:07.8 8:12

51 Breanne Swarthout 245 30 F 2/39 30-39 0:25:42.8 0:26:01.1 00:18.3 8:17

52 Andrew Ridge 160 17 M 8/9 14-18 0:25:44.9 0:25:51.5 00:06.6 8:18

53 Aaron Wright 194 20 M 7/13 19-29 0:25:48.8 0:25:48.8 8:19

54 Jared Stewart 179 35 M 9/17 30-39 0:26:02.2 0:26:12.3 00:10.1 8:24

55 Ray Arrington 5 62 M 1/4 60-99 0:26:03.6 0:26:10.8 00:07.2 8:24

56 Sherilyn Ulland 265 47 F 4/47 40-49 0:26:04.2 0:26:20.0 00:15.8 8:25

57 Tracy Prezeau 150 40 F 5/47 40-49 0:26:05.3 0:26:15.0 00:09.7 8:25

58 Jillian Stanphill 178 16 F 6/22 14-18 0:26:23.1 0:26:27.6 00:04.5 8:31

59 Matt Feller 266 35 M 10/17 30-39 0:26:24.2 0:26:32.0 00:07.8 8:31

60 Karen Larsen 101 37 F 3/39 30-39 0:26:39.3 0:26:45.6 00:06.3 8:36

61 Kaisa Swenddal-White 247 52 F 2/19 50-59 0:26:51.8 0:27:23.5 00:31.7 8:40

62 Brianne Kopp 271 17 F 7/22 14-18 0:26:54.1 0:27:03.2 00:09.1 8:41

63 Morgan Dolan 57 26 F 1/23 19-29 0:26:55.7 0:27:15.4 00:19.7 8:41

64 Eric Rademacher 154 17 M 9/9 14-18 0:27:00.5 0:27:09.3 00:08.8 8:43

65 Eric Brooks 31 28 M 8/13 19-29 0:27:09.3 0:27:32.8 00:23.5 8:45

66 Leanna Aker 3 37 F 4/39 30-39 0:27:11.0 0:27:26.5 00:15.5 8:46

67 Jennifer Brooks 30 32 F 5/39 30-39 0:27:14.3 0:27:33.2 00:18.9 8:47

68 Brenna Bruil 38 16 F 8/22 14-18 0:27:15.6 0:27:27.2 00:11.6 8:47

69 Caroline Beckmann 14 31 F 6/39 30-39 0:27:16.4 0:27:21.5 00:05.1 8:48

70 Derrick Howell 263 11 M 3/8 1-13 0:27:25.0 0:27:31.0 00:06.0 8:51

71 Nam Kosal 222 32 M 11/17 30-39 0:27:40.9 0:27:48.7 00:07.8 8:55

72 Ben Dewar 209 34 M 12/17 30-39 0:27:44.4 0:27:55.4 00:11.0 8:57

73 Mike Carter 42 45 M 11/14 40-49 0:27:47.4 0:28:05.2 00:17.8 8:58

74 Andrew Leisner 106 28 M 9/13 19-29 0:27:51.8 0:28:17.9 00:26.1 8:59

75 Bonnie Wells 188 31 F 7/39 30-39 0:28:01.5 0:28:18.2 00:16.7 9:02

76 Cindy Cardenas 41 50 F 3/19 50-59 0:28:03.0 0:28:18.7 00:15.7 9:03

77 Brent Neu 139 48 M 12/14 40-49 0:28:05.2 0:28:21.5 00:16.3 9:04

78 Amy Brandt 28 15 F 9/22 14-18 0:28:17.5 0:28:24.0 00:06.5 9:07

79 Jack Nixon 142 60 M 2/4 60-99 0:28:24.8 0:28:37.8 00:13.0 9:10

80 Julie Startup 243 38 F 8/39 30-39 0:28:33.1 0:29:21.9 00:48.8 9:13

81 Chris LaChapelle 273 29 M 10/13 19-29 0:28:52.8 0:29:10.4 00:17.6 9:19

82 Dan Wendt 189 28 M 11/13 19-29 0:29:06.5 0:29:18.4 00:11.9 9:23

83 Jamie Keeley 92 16 F 10/22 14-18 0:29:09.8 0:29:14.6 00:04.8 9:24

84 Melissa Bonnici 23 18 F 11/22 14-18 0:29:19.9 0:29:28.7 00:08.8 9:27

85 Alie Shipley 173 16 F 12/22 14-18 0:29:26.7 0:29:48.9 00:22.2 9:30

86 Beka Odman 143 29 F 2/23 19-29 0:29:28.7 0:29:41.0 00:12.3 9:30

87 Lisa Gallinatti 251 42 F 6/47 40-49 0:29:30.3 0:29:43.3 00:13.0 9:31

88 Robert Davies 208 67 M 3/4 60-99 0:29:32.4 0:29:45.1 00:12.7 9:32

89 Melissa Poznanski 240 36 F 9/39 30-39 0:29:35.2 0:29:47.7 00:12.5 9:33

90 Judith Klinke 97 45 F 7/47 40-49 0:29:36.3 0:29:50.2 00:13.9 9:33

91 Sandra Walimaa 186 48 F 8/47 40-49 0:29:47.3 0:30:45.0 00:57.7 9:36

92 Becky Kinney 221 44 F 9/47 40-49 0:29:48.3 0:30:05.4 00:17.1 9:37

93 Michelle Patsey 233 28 F 3/23 19-29 0:29:59.2 0:30:06.7 00:07.5 9:40

94 Jessica Barr 8 14 F 13/22 14-18 0:30:03.2 0:30:19.3 00:16.1 9:42

95 Jasmine Lasick 103 15 F 14/22 14-18 0:30:12.2 0:30:29.1 00:16.9 9:45

96 Rosemary McLaughlin 130 56 F 4/19 50-59 0:30:16.1 0:30:55.7 00:39.6 9:46

97 Kristian Bartel 10 48 F 10/47 40-49 0:30:18.2 0:31:15.7 00:57.5 9:46

98 Justin Kist 274 29 M 12/13 19-29 0:30:25.8 0:30:42.8 00:17.0 9:49

99 Mark Fischer 210 51 M 7/11 50-59 0:30:33.8 0:30:55.2 00:21.4 9:51

100 Nancy Hebert 80 40 F 11/47 40-49 0:30:36.3 0:30:50.1 00:13.8 9:52

101 Christine Bruil 37 45 F 12/47 40-49 0:30:39.2 0:30:50.7 00:11.5 9:53

102 Gina Lambert 253 44 F 13/47 40-49 0:30:44.7 0:30:58.0 00:13.3 9:55
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103 Karen Halversen 73 49 F 14/47 40-49 0:30:55.3 0:31:08.2 00:12.9 9:58

104 Cortney Dailey 53 29 F 4/23 19-29 0:31:08.9 0:31:28.5 00:19.6 10:03

105 Lindsay Leisner 105 27 F 5/23 19-29 0:31:11.7 0:31:38.1 00:26.4 10:04

106 Sheliah Hills 84 27 F 6/23 19-29 0:31:13.8 0:31:23.4 00:09.6 10:04

107 Amanda Franza 64 30 F 10/39 30-39 0:31:14.6 0:31:37.5 00:22.9 10:05

108 Makenna Kilgallon 255 9 F 1/4 1-13 0:31:16.9 0:31:50.5 00:33.6 10:05

109

Tammy Summers-

Packard 180 48 F 15/47 40-49 0:31:20.7 0:31:35.4 00:14.7 10:06

110 Julie Pantiga 146 48 F 16/47 40-49 0:31:58.5 0:32:25.3 00:26.8 10:19

111 Tommy Garberding 68 12 M 4/8 1-13 0:32:11.8 0:32:20.5 00:08.7 10:23

112 Dorothy Griffin 72 51 F 5/19 50-59 0:32:20.4 0:33:03.2 00:42.8 10:26

113 Brenda Qualls 153 46 F 17/47 40-49 0:32:38.8 0:33:24.2 00:45.4 10:32

114 Linda Hassenauer 215 49 F 18/47 40-49 0:32:57.1 0:33:38.5 00:41.4 10:38

115 Heather Gates 213 24 F 7/23 19-29 0:33:08.6 0:33:23.7 00:15.1 10:41

116 Michaila Horan 86 15 F 15/22 14-18 0:33:10.3 0:33:17.1 00:06.8 10:42

117 Lauren Jackson 87 16 F 16/22 14-18 0:33:10.7 0:33:17.3 00:06.6 10:42

118 Donnie Hazelwood 79 19 M 13/13 19-29 0:33:24.7 0:33:33.2 00:08.5 10:46

119 Rachel Yandon 195 25 F 8/23 19-29 0:33:38.9 0:34:00.5 00:21.6 10:51

120 Ruth Medeiros 131 39 F 11/39 30-39 0:33:39.8 0:34:27.6 00:47.8 10:51

121 Megan Lyons 116 30 F 12/39 30-39 0:33:49.5 0:34:13.9 00:24.4 10:55

122 Herbert Secreti 171 40 M 13/14 40-49 0:34:07.9 0:34:30.2 00:22.3 11:00

123 Damiah Saloy 166 30 F 13/39 30-39 0:34:13.5 0:34:27.4 00:13.9 11:02

124 Jonathan Lyons 117 32 M 13/17 30-39 0:34:17.0 0:34:41.7 00:24.7 11:04

125 Gwyn Wiley 252 48 F 19/47 40-49 0:34:35.2 0:34:52.0 00:16.8 11:09

126 Allison Martin 120 40 F 20/47 40-49 0:34:41.5 0:34:56.0 00:14.5 11:11

127 Tom Keeley 93 50 M 8/11 50-59 0:34:54.4 0:35:02.5 00:08.1 11:15

128 Kim Baumann 11 53 F 6/19 50-59 0:35:28.5 0:35:49.5 00:21.0 11:26

129 Brandie Morast 135 35 F 14/39 30-39 0:35:28.6 0:35:49.3 00:20.7 11:26

130 Gary Morast 136 36 M 14/17 30-39 0:35:31.0 0:35:52.1 00:21.1 11:27

131 Brooke Hanson 77 17 F 17/22 14-18 0:35:35.5 0:35:41.1 00:05.6 11:29

132 Briana Johnson 88 28 F 9/23 19-29 0:35:38.5 0:36:16.3 00:37.8 11:30

133 Renea Zosel 196 33 F 15/39 30-39 0:35:54.9 0:36:00.3 00:05.4 11:35

134 Tanna Kilgallon 220 38 F 16/39 30-39 0:36:04.9 0:36:39.3 00:34.4 11:38

135 Lillian Kilgallon 254 9 F 2/4 1-13 0:36:05.5 0:36:39.1 00:33.6 11:38

136 Amy Lorrain 269 25 F 10/23 19-29 0:36:05.9 0:36:18.4 00:12.5 11:38

137 Hannah Schaff 169 11 F 3/4 1-13 0:36:07.5 0:36:49.5 00:42.0 11:39

138 Brita BeMiller 16 36 F 17/39 30-39 0:36:11.1 0:36:36.0 00:24.9 11:40

139 Katie Aguilar 1 32 F 18/39 30-39 0:36:20.4 0:36:20.4 11:43

140 Esteban Aguilar 2 31 M 15/17 30-39 0:36:21.9 0:36:21.9 11:44

141 Laura Lepeska 108 32 F 19/39 30-39 0:36:30.8 0:36:30.8 11:46

142 Alaina Wendt 191 25 F 11/23 19-29 0:36:35.1 0:36:46.1 00:11.0 11:48

143 Saree Arends 4 26 F 12/23 19-29 0:36:48.9 0:37:35.5 00:46.6 11:52

144 Kylie Keener 94 14 F 18/22 14-18 0:37:08.3 0:37:39.8 00:31.5 11:59

145 Makenna Chow 46 14 F 19/22 14-18 0:37:08.4 0:37:39.9 00:31.5 11:59

146 Kim Coon 51 17 F 20/22 14-18 0:37:08.7 0:37:14.2 00:05.5 11:59

147 Julie Palmer 145 48 F 21/47 40-49 0:37:18.6 0:37:55.3 00:36.7 12:02

148 Kerry Brandt 24 40 F 22/47 40-49 0:37:22.1 0:37:38.8 00:16.7 12:03

149 Jan Turner 184 46 F 23/47 40-49 0:37:28.8 0:38:05.0 00:36.2 12:05

150 Kristin Small 175 25 F 13/23 19-29 0:37:39.8 0:37:47.2 00:07.4 12:09

151 Brian Martin 225 34 M 16/17 30-39 0:37:48.4 0:38:11.5 00:23.1 12:12

152 Honey Natale 229 31 F 20/39 30-39 0:38:09.0 0:38:31.2 00:22.2 12:18

153 Sarah MacDougall 118 24 F 14/23 19-29 0:38:17.9 0:38:23.7 00:05.8 12:21

154 Raela Schumacher 242 29 F 15/23 19-29 0:38:31.6 0:39:13.6 00:42.0 12:25

155 Mindi Lippard 114 35 F 21/39 30-39 0:38:39.6 0:39:26.5 00:46.9 12:28
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156 Diane Melick 258 56 F 7/19 50-59 0:38:44.6 0:39:17.5 00:32.9 12:30

157 Natasha Sanchez 167 26 F 16/23 19-29 0:39:04.3 0:39:26.3 00:22.0 12:36

158 Hope Teague-Bowling 182 29 F 17/23 19-29 0:39:06.7 0:39:44.8 00:38.1 12:37

159 Michelle Cundiff 268 35 F 22/39 30-39 0:39:25.9 0:40:10.8 00:44.9 12:43

160 Karin Larsen 102 33 F 23/39 30-39 0:39:33.3 0:39:58.5 00:25.2 12:45

161 Phyllis Standahl 177 49 F 24/47 40-49 0:39:37.1 0:39:43.4 00:06.3 12:47

162 Kathy Brooks 201 58 F 8/19 50-59 0:39:40.4 0:40:04.9 00:24.5 12:48

163 Mina Randall 156 54 F 9/19 50-59 0:39:54.1 0:40:25.0 00:30.9 12:52

164 Larissa Colley 48 41 F 25/47 40-49 0:39:55.3 0:40:25.6 00:30.3 12:53

165 Julie Smith 176 54 F 10/19 50-59 0:40:27.7 0:41:10.7 00:43.0 13:03

166 Rene Christian 47 50 F 11/19 50-59 0:40:33.3 0:40:57.3 00:24.0 13:05

167 Brandy Burns 40 37 F 24/39 30-39 0:40:36.4 0:41:11.6 00:35.2 13:06

168 Lakhwinder Kaur 219 29 F 18/23 19-29 0:40:47.3 0:40:53.5 00:06.2 13:09

169 Mareesa Emmett 60 36 F 25/39 30-39 0:40:58.7 0:41:35.4 00:36.7 13:13

170 Nathan Maye 124 11 M 5/8 1-13 0:40:59.3 0:41:10.2 00:10.9 13:13

171 Shannon Maye 123 34 F 26/39 30-39 0:41:03.6 0:41:14.5 00:10.9 13:15

172 Missy Pettit 239 45 F 26/47 40-49 0:41:14.2 0:41:36.3 00:22.1 13:18

173 Deborah Landry 100 49 F 27/47 40-49 0:41:27.5 0:42:00.6 00:33.1 13:22

174 Lynelle Harper 78 52 F 12/19 50-59 0:41:32.7 0:41:41.5 00:08.8 13:24

175 Jenee Ward 187 40 F 28/47 40-49 0:41:57.2 0:42:34.8 00:37.6 13:32

176 Brooklyn LiaBraaten 110 23 F 19/23 19-29 0:41:57.9 0:42:35.5 00:37.6 13:32

177 Mary Kanno 218 56 F 13/19 50-59 0:42:04.6 0:42:41.9 00:37.3 13:34

178 Elaine Hetterly 82 60 F 2/4 60-99 0:42:22.6 0:42:47.9 00:25.3 13:40

179 Heidi Dupuis 59 37 F 27/39 30-39 0:42:27.3 0:43:07.8 00:40.5 13:42

180 Leanne Shipley 172 46 F 29/47 40-49 0:42:27.8 0:42:50.4 00:22.6 13:42

181 Kristin Nixon 141 43 F 30/47 40-49 0:42:45.8 0:43:00.4 00:14.6 13:47

182 Whitney Hanson 76 46 F 31/47 40-49 0:44:06.8 0:44:48.7 00:41.9 14:14

183 Sheri Sutliff 181 40 F 32/47 40-49 0:44:12.9 0:44:53.4 00:40.5 14:15

184 Louanne Decker 54 40 F 33/47 40-49 0:44:30.4 0:44:50.3 00:19.9 14:21

185 Jackson Decker 55 11 M 6/8 1-13 0:44:30.7 0:44:50.1 00:19.4 14:21

186 Regina Dunmore 58 42 F 34/47 40-49 0:44:41.8 0:45:06.4 00:24.6 14:25

187 Ann Pace 231 48 F 35/47 40-49 0:44:57.2 0:45:25.6 00:28.4 14:30

188 Kristen Broeker 199 35 F 28/39 30-39 0:44:57.4 0:45:26.5 00:29.1 14:30

189 William Broeker 200 35 M 17/17 30-39 0:44:57.4 0:45:28.4 00:31.0 14:30

190 Jennifer Montgomery 227 33 F 29/39 30-39 0:44:57.8 0:45:26.4 00:28.6 14:30

191 Marne Larson 224 40 F 36/47 40-49 0:44:58.2 0:45:26.0 00:27.8 14:30

192 Colleen Buchanan 39 51 F 14/19 50-59 0:45:13.1 0:45:42.6 00:29.5 14:35

193 Joshua Brown 34 11 M 7/8 1-13 0:45:32.7 0:46:14.2 00:41.5 14:41

194 Karen Creamer 52 59 F 15/19 50-59 0:45:36.0 0:46:07.8 00:31.8 14:43

195 Robin Brown 32 39 F 30/39 30-39 0:45:38.6 0:46:20.4 00:41.8 14:43

196 Darcy Long 115 37 F 31/39 30-39 0:46:34.8 0:47:18.5 00:43.7 15:01

197 April Gallagher 67 34 F 32/39 30-39 0:46:34.9 0:47:10.3 00:35.4 15:01

198 Lisa Fleming 63 34 F 33/39 30-39 0:46:35.0 0:47:09.9 00:34.9 15:02

199 Sue Baber 197 50 F 16/19 50-59 0:46:50.4 0:47:44.5 00:54.1 15:06

200 Susan Barr 7 48 F 37/47 40-49 0:47:46.5 0:48:32.1 00:45.6 15:25

201 Bob Barr 9 51 M 9/11 50-59 0:47:46.5 0:48:32.7 00:46.2 15:25

202 Kristin Norgard 277 44 F 38/47 40-49 0:48:41.0 0:49:32.7 00:51.7 15:42

203 Ranette Schaff 168 49 F 39/47 40-49 0:48:53.1 0:49:35.9 00:42.8 15:46

204 Lisa Pulkrabek 151 44 F 40/47 40-49 0:48:53.7 0:49:36.1 00:42.4 15:46

205 Fiona Webber 249 15 F 21/22 14-18 0:49:34.8 0:50:25.8 00:51.0 15:59

206 Erinn Webber 248 43 F 41/47 40-49 0:49:35.5 0:50:25.9 00:50.4 16:00

207 Beth Feller 267 34 F 34/39 30-39 0:49:54.9 0:49:54.9 16:06

208 Allison Peters 235 8 F 4/4 1-13 0:51:06.0 0:51:29.7 00:23.7 16:29

209 Kadie Peters 234 28 F 20/23 19-29 0:51:06.5 0:51:30.1 00:23.6 16:29

5K Overall Page 4 of 11



Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace /M

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

210 Charmaine Jensen 217 41 F 42/47 40-49 0:51:20.7 0:52:00.5 00:39.8 16:34

211 Cathie Tomatich 183 40 F 43/47 40-49 0:51:21.3 0:52:00.7 00:39.4 16:34

212 Carol Bennett 198 42 F 44/47 40-49 0:51:22.0 0:52:00.9 00:38.9 16:34

213 Barbara Sidick 174 62 F 3/4 60-99 0:51:37.0 0:51:58.3 00:21.3 16:39

214 Janalyn McKeehan 128 44 F 45/47 40-49 0:52:21.9 0:52:55.0 00:33.1 16:53

215 Shelby Beaucage 12 14 F 22/22 14-18 0:52:24.6 0:53:19.9 00:55.3 16:54

216 David Beaucage 13 45 M 14/14 40-49 0:52:25.9 0:53:21.6 00:55.7 16:55

217 Craig Baber 276 52 M 10/11 50-59 0:52:28.3 0:53:22.7 00:54.4 16:55

218 Lisa McGraw 126 34 F 35/39 30-39 0:53:12.6 0:53:43.2 00:30.6 17:10

219 Kathleen Wendt 190 56 F 17/19 50-59 0:54:15.4 0:54:45.9 00:30.5 17:30

220 Katie Conant 50 19 F 21/23 19-29 0:54:18.3 0:54:37.3 00:19.0 17:31

221 Crystal Conant 49 31 F 36/39 30-39 0:54:18.4 0:54:36.9 00:18.5 17:31

222 Jenna Osborn 144 23 F 22/23 19-29 0:54:19.0 0:54:38.0 00:19.0 17:31

223 Alan Klein 96 64 M 4/4 60-99 0:55:08.7 0:55:37.7 00:29.0 17:47

224 Heidi Lin 111 28 F 23/23 19-29 0:55:20.1 0:55:45.6 00:25.5 17:51

225 Penny Massoth 121 64 F 4/4 60-99 0:57:04.5 0:57:36.9 00:32.4 18:25

226 Becky Boilek 22 37 F 37/39 30-39 0:57:39.3 0:58:19.3 00:40.0 18:36

227 Daina-Robin Hanson 75 39 F 38/39 30-39 0:58:26.2 0:59:10.5 00:44.3 18:51

228 Kenny Hodge 85 6 M 8/8 1-13 0:58:29.4 0:59:17.3 00:47.9 18:52

229 Shawna Leonard 107 35 F 39/39 30-39 0:58:30.4 0:59:18.0 00:47.6 18:52

230 Lisa Fischer 62 40 F 46/47 40-49 0:58:56.9 0:59:41.3 00:44.4 19:01

231 Carol Hering-Phillips 81 53 F 18/19 50-59 1:00:04.0 1:00:53.5 00:49.5 19:23

232 Bruce Phillips 149 58 M 11/11 50-59 1:00:05.5 1:00:55.1 00:49.6 19:23

233 Debbie Keeley 91 50 F 19/19 50-59 1:02:04.2 1:02:57.2 00:53.0 20:01

234 Michelle Whitney 275 43 F 47/47 40-49 1:02:04.5 1:02:57.5 00:53.0 20:01
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Makenna Kilgallon 255 9 108 0:31:16.9 0:31:50.5 00:33.6 10:05/M

2 Lillian Kilgallon 254 9 135 0:36:05.5 0:36:39.1 00:33.6 11:38/M

3 Hannah Schaff 169 11 137 0:36:07.5 0:36:49.5 00:42.0 11:39/M

4 Allison Peters 235 8 208 0:51:06.0 0:51:29.7 00:23.7 16:29/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Zach Blake 18 11 11 0:20:39.3 0:20:41.4 00:02.1 6:40/M

2 Bryan Newman 140 12 18 0:21:27.2 0:21:30.6 00:03.4 6:55/M

3 Derrick Howell 263 11 70 0:27:25.0 0:27:31.0 00:06.0 8:51/M

4 Tommy Garberding 68 12 111 0:32:11.8 0:32:20.5 00:08.7 10:23/M

5 Nathan Maye 124 11 170 0:40:59.3 0:41:10.2 00:10.9 13:13/M

6 Jackson Decker 55 11 185 0:44:30.7 0:44:50.1 00:19.4 14:21/M

7 Joshua Brown 34 11 193 0:45:32.7 0:46:14.2 00:41.5 14:41/M

8 Kenny Hodge 85 6 228 0:58:29.4 0:59:17.3 00:47.9 18:52/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Rachel Atwood 6 16 8 0:19:45.2 0:19:48.9 00:03.7 6:22/M

2 Kailey Ulland 264 17 13 0:20:52.3 0:20:55.8 00:03.5 6:44/M

3 Megan Rogers 162 17 24 0:22:26.5 0:22:29.6 00:03.1 7:14/M

4 Nicole Carter 43 14 31 0:23:46.8 0:23:52.6 00:05.8 7:40/M

5 Taisa Mochanganay 134 16 45 0:24:58.0 0:25:02.4 00:04.4 8:03/M

6 Jillian Stanphill 178 16 58 0:26:23.1 0:26:27.6 00:04.5 8:31/M

7 Brianne Kopp 271 17 62 0:26:54.1 0:27:03.2 00:09.1 8:41/M

8 Brenna Bruil 38 16 68 0:27:15.6 0:27:27.2 00:11.6 8:47/M

9 Amy Brandt 28 15 78 0:28:17.5 0:28:24.0 00:06.5 9:07/M

10 Jamie Keeley 92 16 83 0:29:09.8 0:29:14.6 00:04.8 9:24/M

11 Melissa Bonnici 23 18 84 0:29:19.9 0:29:28.7 00:08.8 9:27/M

12 Alie Shipley 173 16 85 0:29:26.7 0:29:48.9 00:22.2 9:30/M

13 Jessica Barr 8 14 94 0:30:03.2 0:30:19.3 00:16.1 9:42/M

14 Jasmine Lasick 103 15 95 0:30:12.2 0:30:29.1 00:16.9 9:45/M

15 Michaila Horan 86 15 116 0:33:10.3 0:33:17.1 00:06.8 10:42/M

16 Lauren Jackson 87 16 117 0:33:10.7 0:33:17.3 00:06.6 10:42/M

17 Brooke Hanson 77 17 131 0:35:35.5 0:35:41.1 00:05.6 11:29/M

18 Kylie Keener 94 14 144 0:37:08.3 0:37:39.8 00:31.5 11:59/M

19 Makenna Chow 46 14 145 0:37:08.4 0:37:39.9 00:31.5 11:59/M

20 Kim Coon 51 17 146 0:37:08.7 0:37:14.2 00:05.5 11:59/M

21 Fiona Webber 249 15 205 0:49:34.8 0:50:25.8 00:51.0 15:59/M

22 Shelby Beaucage 12 14 215 0:52:24.6 0:53:19.9 00:55.3 16:54/M

Female 14 to 18

Female 1 to 13

Male 1 to 13

River Rush 5K Fun Run

5K Age Group Finish List
Friday, February 25, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Nic Lawrence 261 18 2 0:16:50.7 0:16:52.7 00:02.0 5:26/M

2 Cameron Freshwaters 66 15 3 0:17:53.8 0:17:56.0 00:02.2 5:46/M

3 Tyler Flannery 270 16 5 0:18:39.2 0:18:40.5 00:01.3 6:01/M

4 Cory Brandt 27 17 7 0:19:30.6 0:19:34.7 00:04.1 6:17/M

5 Matias Leyton 109 16 10 0:20:12.9 0:20:16.9 00:04.0 6:31/M

6 Kyle Howell 262 15 27 0:22:46.4 0:22:48.7 00:02.3 7:21/M

7 Jeremy Halversen 74 16 29 0:23:30.7 0:23:34.8 00:04.1 7:35/M

8 Andrew Ridge 160 17 52 0:25:44.9 0:25:51.5 00:06.6 8:18/M

9 Eric Rademacher 154 17 64 0:27:00.5 0:27:09.3 00:08.8 8:43/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Morgan Dolan 57 26 63 0:26:55.7 0:27:15.4 00:19.7 8:41/M

2 Beka Odman 143 29 86 0:29:28.7 0:29:41.0 00:12.3 9:30/M

3 Michelle Patsey 233 28 93 0:29:59.2 0:30:06.7 00:07.5 9:40/M

4 Cortney Dailey 53 29 104 0:31:08.9 0:31:28.5 00:19.6 10:03/M

5 Lindsay Leisner 105 27 105 0:31:11.7 0:31:38.1 00:26.4 10:04/M

6 Sheliah Hills 84 27 106 0:31:13.8 0:31:23.4 00:09.6 10:04/M

7 Heather Gates 213 24 115 0:33:08.6 0:33:23.7 00:15.1 10:41/M

8 Rachel Yandon 195 25 119 0:33:38.9 0:34:00.5 00:21.6 10:51/M

9 Briana Johnson 88 28 132 0:35:38.5 0:36:16.3 00:37.8 11:30/M

10 Amy Lorrain 269 25 136 0:36:05.9 0:36:18.4 00:12.5 11:38/M

11 Alaina Wendt 191 25 142 0:36:35.1 0:36:46.1 00:11.0 11:48/M

12 Saree Arends 4 26 143 0:36:48.9 0:37:35.5 00:46.6 11:52/M

13 Kristin Small 175 25 150 0:37:39.8 0:37:47.2 00:07.4 12:09/M

14 Sarah MacDougall 118 24 153 0:38:17.9 0:38:23.7 00:05.8 12:21/M

15 Raela Schumacher 242 29 154 0:38:31.6 0:39:13.6 00:42.0 12:25/M

16 Natasha Sanchez 167 26 157 0:39:04.3 0:39:26.3 00:22.0 12:36/M

17 Hope Teague-Bowling 182 29 158 0:39:06.7 0:39:44.8 00:38.1 12:37/M

18 Lakhwinder Kaur 219 29 168 0:40:47.3 0:40:53.5 00:06.2 13:09/M

19 Brooklyn LiaBraaten 110 23 176 0:41:57.9 0:42:35.5 00:37.6 13:32/M

20 Kadie Peters 234 28 209 0:51:06.5 0:51:30.1 00:23.6 16:29/M

21 Katie Conant 50 19 220 0:54:18.3 0:54:37.3 00:19.0 17:31/M

22 Jenna Osborn 144 23 222 0:54:19.0 0:54:38.0 00:19.0 17:31/M

23 Heidi Lin 111 28 224 0:55:20.1 0:55:45.6 00:25.5 17:51/M

Female 19 to 29

Male 14 to 18
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Hunter Cowan 272 19 4 0:17:58.4 0:18:00.5 00:02.1 5:48/M

2 Stephen Heindel 216 23 19 0:21:54.5 0:21:58.0 00:03.5 7:04/M

3 Andy Lin 112 28 21 0:22:07.0 0:22:15.1 00:08.1 7:08/M

4 Justin Guffey 214 26 30 0:23:33.4 0:23:48.4 00:15.0 7:36/M

5 Simi D 207 23 32 0:23:51.5 0:24:23.8 00:32.3 7:42/M

6 Sean Ridge 159 21 42 0:24:39.2 0:24:46.0 00:06.8 7:57/M

7 Aaron Wright 194 20 53 0:25:48.8 0:25:48.8 8:19/M

8 Eric Brooks 31 28 65 0:27:09.3 0:27:32.8 00:23.5 8:45/M

9 Andrew Leisner 106 28 74 0:27:51.8 0:28:17.9 00:26.1 8:59/M

10 Chris LaChapelle 273 29 81 0:28:52.8 0:29:10.4 00:17.6 9:19/M

11 Dan Wendt 189 28 82 0:29:06.5 0:29:18.4 00:11.9 9:23/M

12 Justin Kist 274 29 98 0:30:25.8 0:30:42.8 00:17.0 9:49/M

13 Donnie Hazelwood 79 19 118 0:33:24.7 0:33:33.2 00:08.5 10:46/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Krista Wall 260 34 33 0:23:53.3 0:24:19.0 00:25.7 7:42/M

2 Breanne Swarthout 245 30 51 0:25:42.8 0:26:01.1 00:18.3 8:17/M

3 Karen Larsen 101 37 60 0:26:39.3 0:26:45.6 00:06.3 8:36/M

4 Leanna Aker 3 37 66 0:27:11.0 0:27:26.5 00:15.5 8:46/M

5 Jennifer Brooks 30 32 67 0:27:14.3 0:27:33.2 00:18.9 8:47/M

6 Caroline Beckmann 14 31 69 0:27:16.4 0:27:21.5 00:05.1 8:48/M

7 Bonnie Wells 188 31 75 0:28:01.5 0:28:18.2 00:16.7 9:02/M

8 Julie Startup 243 38 80 0:28:33.1 0:29:21.9 00:48.8 9:13/M

9 Melissa Poznanski 240 36 89 0:29:35.2 0:29:47.7 00:12.5 9:33/M

10 Amanda Franza 64 30 107 0:31:14.6 0:31:37.5 00:22.9 10:05/M

11 Ruth Medeiros 131 39 120 0:33:39.8 0:34:27.6 00:47.8 10:51/M

12 Megan Lyons 116 30 121 0:33:49.5 0:34:13.9 00:24.4 10:55/M

13 Damiah Saloy 166 30 123 0:34:13.5 0:34:27.4 00:13.9 11:02/M

14 Brandie Morast 135 35 129 0:35:28.6 0:35:49.3 00:20.7 11:26/M

15 Renea Zosel 196 33 133 0:35:54.9 0:36:00.3 00:05.4 11:35/M

16 Tanna Kilgallon 220 38 134 0:36:04.9 0:36:39.3 00:34.4 11:38/M

17 Brita BeMiller 16 36 138 0:36:11.1 0:36:36.0 00:24.9 11:40/M

18 Katie Aguilar 1 32 139 0:36:20.4 0:36:20.4 11:43/M

19 Laura Lepeska 108 32 141 0:36:30.8 0:36:30.8 11:46/M

20 Honey Natale 229 31 152 0:38:09.0 0:38:31.2 00:22.2 12:18/M

21 Mindi Lippard 114 35 155 0:38:39.6 0:39:26.5 00:46.9 12:28/M

22 Michelle Cundiff 268 35 159 0:39:25.9 0:40:10.8 00:44.9 12:43/M

23 Karin Larsen 102 33 160 0:39:33.3 0:39:58.5 00:25.2 12:45/M

24 Brandy Burns 40 37 167 0:40:36.4 0:41:11.6 00:35.2 13:06/M

25 Mareesa Emmett 60 36 169 0:40:58.7 0:41:35.4 00:36.7 13:13/M

26 Shannon Maye 123 34 171 0:41:03.6 0:41:14.5 00:10.9 13:15/M

27 Heidi Dupuis 59 37 179 0:42:27.3 0:43:07.8 00:40.5 13:42/M

28 Kristen Broeker 199 35 188 0:44:57.4 0:45:26.5 00:29.1 14:30/M

29 Jennifer Montgomery 227 33 190 0:44:57.8 0:45:26.4 00:28.6 14:30/M

30 Robin Brown 32 39 195 0:45:38.6 0:46:20.4 00:41.8 14:43/M

31 Darcy Long 115 37 196 0:46:34.8 0:47:18.5 00:43.7 15:01/M

32 April Gallagher 67 34 197 0:46:34.9 0:47:10.3 00:35.4 15:01/M

33 Lisa Fleming 63 34 198 0:46:35.0 0:47:09.9 00:34.9 15:02/M

34 Beth Feller 267 34 207 0:49:54.9 0:49:54.9 16:06/M

35 Lisa McGraw 126 34 218 0:53:12.6 0:53:43.2 00:30.6 17:10/M

Female 30 to 39

Male 19 to 29

5K Age Group Page 8 of 11



Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

36 Crystal Conant 49 31 221 0:54:18.4 0:54:36.9 00:18.5 17:31/M

37 Becky Boilek 22 37 226 0:57:39.3 0:58:19.3 00:40.0 18:36/M

38 Daina-Robin Hanson 75 39 227 0:58:26.2 0:59:10.5 00:44.3 18:51/M

39 Shawna Leonard 107 35 229 0:58:30.4 0:59:18.0 00:47.6 18:52/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Shaun Frandsen 212 33 1 0:16:12.6 0:16:14.6 00:02.0 5:14/M

2 Mike Rulien 164 36 9 0:19:52.2 0:19:55.9 00:03.7 6:25/M

3 Owen Purschwitz 152 36 14 0:20:53.5 0:20:56.5 00:03.0 6:44/M

4 Michael Marshino 119 32 16 0:21:08.8 0:21:11.8 00:03.0 6:49/M

5 Kyle Beyer 17 36 20 0:22:03.2 0:22:06.4 00:03.2 7:07/M

6 Pete Klobutcher 98 39 34 0:23:56.1 0:24:08.0 00:11.9 7:43/M

7 Patrick McKeehan 127 33 36 0:24:22.2 0:24:29.0 00:06.8 7:52/M

8 Anthony Muhinja 228 31 40 0:24:34.8 0:24:42.0 00:07.2 7:55/M

9 Jared Stewart 179 35 54 0:26:02.2 0:26:12.3 00:10.1 8:24/M

10 Matt Feller 266 35 59 0:26:24.2 0:26:32.0 00:07.8 8:31/M

11 Nam Kosal 222 32 71 0:27:40.9 0:27:48.7 00:07.8 8:55/M

12 Ben Dewar 209 34 72 0:27:44.4 0:27:55.4 00:11.0 8:57/M

13 Jonathan Lyons 117 32 124 0:34:17.0 0:34:41.7 00:24.7 11:04/M

14 Gary Morast 136 36 130 0:35:31.0 0:35:52.1 00:21.1 11:27/M

15 Esteban Aguilar 2 31 140 0:36:21.9 0:36:21.9 11:44/M

16 Brian Martin 225 34 151 0:37:48.4 0:38:11.5 00:23.1 12:12/M

17 William Broeker 200 35 189 0:44:57.4 0:45:28.4 00:31.0 14:30/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mary Ann Peterson 238 44 22 0:22:10.2 0:22:15.1 00:04.9 7:09/M

2 Dee Dee Brown 36 45 38 0:24:27.2 0:24:42.6 00:15.4 7:53/M

3 Patti Krebsbach 223 48 41 0:24:37.8 0:24:49.5 00:11.7 7:56/M

4 Sherilyn Ulland 265 47 56 0:26:04.2 0:26:20.0 00:15.8 8:25/M

5 Tracy Prezeau 150 40 57 0:26:05.3 0:26:15.0 00:09.7 8:25/M

6 Lisa Gallinatti 251 42 87 0:29:30.3 0:29:43.3 00:13.0 9:31/M

7 Judith Klinke 97 45 90 0:29:36.3 0:29:50.2 00:13.9 9:33/M

8 Sandra Walimaa 186 48 91 0:29:47.3 0:30:45.0 00:57.7 9:36/M

9 Becky Kinney 221 44 92 0:29:48.3 0:30:05.4 00:17.1 9:37/M

10 Kristian Bartel 10 48 97 0:30:18.2 0:31:15.7 00:57.5 9:46/M

11 Nancy Hebert 80 40 100 0:30:36.3 0:30:50.1 00:13.8 9:52/M

12 Christine Bruil 37 45 101 0:30:39.2 0:30:50.7 00:11.5 9:53/M

13 Gina Lambert 253 44 102 0:30:44.7 0:30:58.0 00:13.3 9:55/M

14 Karen Halversen 73 49 103 0:30:55.3 0:31:08.2 00:12.9 9:58/M

15 Tammy Summers-Packard 180 48 109 0:31:20.7 0:31:35.4 00:14.7 10:06/M

16 Julie Pantiga 146 48 110 0:31:58.5 0:32:25.3 00:26.8 10:19/M

17 Brenda Qualls 153 46 113 0:32:38.8 0:33:24.2 00:45.4 10:32/M

18 Linda Hassenauer 215 49 114 0:32:57.1 0:33:38.5 00:41.4 10:38/M

19 Gwyn Wiley 252 48 125 0:34:35.2 0:34:52.0 00:16.8 11:09/M

20 Allison Martin 120 40 126 0:34:41.5 0:34:56.0 00:14.5 11:11/M

21 Julie Palmer 145 48 147 0:37:18.6 0:37:55.3 00:36.7 12:02/M

22 Kerry Brandt 24 40 148 0:37:22.1 0:37:38.8 00:16.7 12:03/M

23 Jan Turner 184 46 149 0:37:28.8 0:38:05.0 00:36.2 12:05/M

24 Phyllis Standahl 177 49 161 0:39:37.1 0:39:43.4 00:06.3 12:47/M

25 Larissa Colley 48 41 164 0:39:55.3 0:40:25.6 00:30.3 12:53/M

26 Missy Pettit 239 45 172 0:41:14.2 0:41:36.3 00:22.1 13:18/M

Female 40 to 49

Male 30 to 39
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

27 Deborah Landry 100 49 173 0:41:27.5 0:42:00.6 00:33.1 13:22/M

28 Jenee Ward 187 40 175 0:41:57.2 0:42:34.8 00:37.6 13:32/M

29 Leanne Shipley 172 46 180 0:42:27.8 0:42:50.4 00:22.6 13:42/M

30 Kristin Nixon 141 43 181 0:42:45.8 0:43:00.4 00:14.6 13:47/M

31 Whitney Hanson 76 46 182 0:44:06.8 0:44:48.7 00:41.9 14:14/M

32 Sheri Sutliff 181 40 183 0:44:12.9 0:44:53.4 00:40.5 14:15/M

33 Louanne Decker 54 40 184 0:44:30.4 0:44:50.3 00:19.9 14:21/M

34 Regina Dunmore 58 42 186 0:44:41.8 0:45:06.4 00:24.6 14:25/M

35 Ann Pace 231 48 187 0:44:57.2 0:45:25.6 00:28.4 14:30/M

36 Marne Larson 224 40 191 0:44:58.2 0:45:26.0 00:27.8 14:30/M

37 Susan Barr 7 48 200 0:47:46.5 0:48:32.1 00:45.6 15:25/M

38 Kristin Norgard 277 44 202 0:48:41.0 0:49:32.7 00:51.7 15:42/M

39 Ranette Schaff 168 49 203 0:48:53.1 0:49:35.9 00:42.8 15:46/M

40 Lisa Pulkrabek 151 44 204 0:48:53.7 0:49:36.1 00:42.4 15:46/M

41 Erinn Webber 248 43 206 0:49:35.5 0:50:25.9 00:50.4 16:00/M

42 Charmaine Jensen 217 41 210 0:51:20.7 0:52:00.5 00:39.8 16:34/M

43 Cathie Tomatich 183 40 211 0:51:21.3 0:52:00.7 00:39.4 16:34/M

44 Carol Bennett 198 42 212 0:51:22.0 0:52:00.9 00:38.9 16:34/M

45 Janalyn McKeehan 128 44 214 0:52:21.9 0:52:55.0 00:33.1 16:53/M

46 Lisa Fischer 62 40 230 0:58:56.9 0:59:41.3 00:44.4 19:01/M

47 Michelle Whitney 275 43 234 1:02:04.5 1:02:57.5 00:53.0 20:01/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jeff Brandt 26 46 12 0:20:48.9 0:20:52.6 00:03.7 6:43/M

2 Scott Lawrence 104 43 15 0:21:02.0 0:21:04.9 00:02.9 6:47/M

3 Aaron Velasquez 256 43 17 0:21:09.5 0:21:19.9 00:10.4 6:49/M

4 Rodney Medeiros 132 42 25 0:22:39.0 0:23:28.4 00:49.4 7:18/M

5 Mark Pumphrey 241 47 26 0:22:43.9 0:22:53.0 00:09.1 7:20/M

6 David Startup 244 43 39 0:24:30.2 0:25:19.3 00:49.1 7:54/M

7 Steve Brown 35 47 43 0:24:40.0 0:24:55.2 00:15.2 7:57/M

8 Michel Brooks 29 41 47 0:25:05.1 0:25:09.1 00:04.0 8:05/M

9 William Brown 33 49 49 0:25:22.2 0:25:34.5 00:12.3 8:11/M

10 Patrick Miceli 133 41 50 0:25:24.2 0:25:32.0 00:07.8 8:12/M

11 Mike Carter 42 45 73 0:27:47.4 0:28:05.2 00:17.8 8:58/M

12 Brent Neu 139 48 77 0:28:05.2 0:28:21.5 00:16.3 9:04/M

13 Herbert Secreti 171 40 122 0:34:07.9 0:34:30.2 00:22.3 11:00/M

14 David Beaucage 13 45 216 0:52:25.9 0:53:21.6 00:55.7 16:55/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Chris Swarthout 246 54 48 0:25:19.3 0:25:37.3 00:18.0 8:10/M

2 Kaisa Swenddal-White 247 52 61 0:26:51.8 0:27:23.5 00:31.7 8:40/M

3 Cindy Cardenas 41 50 76 0:28:03.0 0:28:18.7 00:15.7 9:03/M

4 Rosemary McLaughlin 130 56 96 0:30:16.1 0:30:55.7 00:39.6 9:46/M

5 Dorothy Griffin 72 51 112 0:32:20.4 0:33:03.2 00:42.8 10:26/M

6 Kim Baumann 11 53 128 0:35:28.5 0:35:49.5 00:21.0 11:26/M

7 Diane Melick 258 56 156 0:38:44.6 0:39:17.5 00:32.9 12:30/M

8 Kathy Brooks 201 58 162 0:39:40.4 0:40:04.9 00:24.5 12:48/M

9 Mina Randall 156 54 163 0:39:54.1 0:40:25.0 00:30.9 12:52/M

10 Julie Smith 176 54 165 0:40:27.7 0:41:10.7 00:43.0 13:03/M

11 Rene Christian 47 50 166 0:40:33.3 0:40:57.3 00:24.0 13:05/M

12 Lynelle Harper 78 52 174 0:41:32.7 0:41:41.5 00:08.8 13:24/M

Female 50 to 59

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

13 Mary Kanno 218 56 177 0:42:04.6 0:42:41.9 00:37.3 13:34/M

14 Colleen Buchanan 39 51 192 0:45:13.1 0:45:42.6 00:29.5 14:35/M

15 Karen Creamer 52 59 194 0:45:36.0 0:46:07.8 00:31.8 14:43/M

16 Sue Baber 197 50 199 0:46:50.4 0:47:44.5 00:54.1 15:06/M

17 Kathleen Wendt 190 56 219 0:54:15.4 0:54:45.9 00:30.5 17:30/M

18 Carol Hering-Phillips 81 53 231 1:00:04.0 1:00:53.5 00:49.5 19:23/M

19 Debbie Keeley 91 50 233 1:02:04.2 1:02:57.2 00:53.0 20:01/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Brett Freshwaters 65 52 6 0:19:22.4 0:19:25.6 00:03.2 6:15/M

2 Erick Lindbergh 113 59 23 0:22:22.4 0:22:25.6 00:03.2 7:13/M

3 Bryan Miller 226 54 28 0:22:51.2 0:23:03.4 00:12.2 7:22/M

4 Randy Peterson 147 52 35 0:24:05.9 0:24:10.3 00:04.4 7:46/M

5 Dave Morell 137 52 44 0:24:56.0 0:25:03.7 00:07.7 8:03/M

6 Rob Rademacher 155 51 46 0:25:04.7 0:25:13.7 00:09.0 8:05/M

7 Mark Fischer 210 51 99 0:30:33.8 0:30:55.2 00:21.4 9:51/M

8 Tom Keeley 93 50 127 0:34:54.4 0:35:02.5 00:08.1 11:15/M

9 Bob Barr 9 51 201 0:47:46.5 0:48:32.7 00:46.2 15:25/M

10 Craig Baber 276 52 217 0:52:28.3 0:53:22.7 00:54.4 16:55/M

11 Bruce Phillips 149 58 232 1:00:05.5 1:00:55.1 00:49.6 19:23/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Judy Fisher 259 67 37 0:24:24.5 0:24:29.2 00:04.7 7:52/M

2 Elaine Hetterly 82 60 178 0:42:22.6 0:42:47.9 00:25.3 13:40/M

3 Barbara Sidick 174 62 213 0:51:37.0 0:51:58.3 00:21.3 16:39/M

4 Penny Massoth 121 64 225 0:57:04.5 0:57:36.9 00:32.4 18:25/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ray Arrington 5 62 55 0:26:03.6 0:26:10.8 00:07.2 8:24/M

2 Jack Nixon 142 60 79 0:28:24.8 0:28:37.8 00:13.0 9:10/M

3 Robert Davies 208 67 88 0:29:32.4 0:29:45.1 00:12.7 9:32/M

4 Alan Klein 96 64 223 0:55:08.7 0:55:37.7 00:29.0 17:47/M

Female 60 and over

Male 60 and over

Male 50 to 59
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